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BARBER - M24 0006545 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER /DATASET NAME: C6523348. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/10/2005 09:16 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.049 
-0.460 
0.462 
1~047 

0.626 
0.231 
0.312 
0.368 
0.910 
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BARBER - M24 0006546 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523348. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.180 
-0.600 
0.626 
2.166 
2.181 
2.753 
0.136 
1. 650 
0.927 

2 
5 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.272 
2: 0.375 
3: 0.047 
4: -0.593 
5: -0.173 
6: -0. 13 0 
7: -0.724 
8: 0.707 
9: 1.121 

10: 1. 442 

• 
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y 
-0.341 
-0.251 
-0.627 
-1.038 
-1.373 

0.415 
0.036 
0.512 

-1.669 
-1.663 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER - M24 0006547 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523348. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.031 
-0.693 
0.694 
1. 736 
2.345 
2.757 
0.166 
1.447 
0.869 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0. 182 
2: -0.730 
3: -0.103 
4: 0. 072 
5: 0. 005 
6: 0.751 
7: -0.678 
8: -0.092 
9: 1. 006 

10: -0.361 

• 
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y 
-0.191 
0.440 
0.252 

-0.144 
-0.531 
-0.803 
-1. 905 
-1.856 
-1.702 
-0.489 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0006548 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523348. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: -0.040 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.821 
0.822 
2.611 
2.421 
2.872 
0.700 
1.709 
1. 212 

0 
2 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

• 
• 

x 
0.101 

-1.208 
-1.390 
-1.386 
0.588 
1.184 

-0.194 
0.311 
0.371 
1.221 
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y 
-0.136 

0.427 
-0.460 
-0.456 

0.174 
-1.163 
-1.704 
-1.994 
-1. 797 
-1.104 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0006549 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523348. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.130 
-0.402 

0.422 
2.592 
3.535 
3.974 
0.332 
2.208 
1.146 

2 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.840 
2: -0. 7 84 
3: -0.131 
4: -0.090 
5: 1.752 
6: 0. 007 
7: 0. 255 
8: -0.458 
9: -0.332 

10: - 0. 679 

• 
• 
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y 

1. 689 
0.937 
0.813 

-1.008 
-1.323 
-1.462 
-1. 846 
-0.482 
-0.665 
-0.669 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0006550 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6523348. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/10/2005 
FILE TIME: 09:16 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN R.t'.ill IUS : 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.221 
0.217 
0.310 
2.829 
3.337 
4.094 
0.407 
2.178 
1.080 

1 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:Ef x 
1: 0.409 
2: 0.423 
3: 1.253 
4: -1.119 
5: -0.758 
6 : -1.576 
7 : -1.126 
8: -0.022 
9 : -0.218 

10: 0.520 
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y 
-0.011 
-0.236 
-1.136 
2.201 
1.202 
0.385 
0.271 

-0.341 
-0.190 
0.024 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0006551 
.. : .. · ... .__ .. _.. . .:...~- ··-·-: 

. " .. · . ·_. l'V1=24 INSPECl~ON CHECH1JST 
.. , CQrffR.ACT #: DAAE~20=02=D~0-127 

I ,. , ·. I /-
INSPECT AND VERIFY:- . '~: ~ . I 

OPJ::RAI ibN # J OPERA! ION .NAME I DATE ·. . i ·1NlTiAL 

550 ms-ASSEMBLE GUN · ·:. I· 5,:2;1..o-0 ~-~ I i!._u 
560 A 

B 

575 ., 
.60p· 

60_5 

610: ·· ·· lo1s-Ass·EMBLE_GUN' ; (1z.--.]-o-:) J .&P 
6j2 

I •. 

I 618 

·· ~ 625 A 

B . .. 

·C .. 
D 

E 

640 

655 : 

s6o . IPACK 1· 9~/9~ I ·ASm· 
I . ~. ·1 ~--

~~~-11~~~~~1-: ~~1-~~ 
'------'-----· 1 . - -1· 

1 
_________ , : SHIP DATE~ 

!---------, QAR INSPECTION DATd I 
. ' 

. ·.·' . 

1 ,.._ 

. I 

.... .,. 
·::.-. . . :· 
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BARBER - M24 0006553 

• m1ngton. TRACKING DOCUMENT 

Repair Order Number 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 lllll llll llll 
Repair Order Numbe 
RE00000754 

Description/Serial 

C6523349 
Repairman-
Date Received 12/1511999 

Account# - R- Model 700 Center Fire Caliber: 7.62 
SWS M-24 90Fl8 

Estimate Date 

Current Date - 12/16/1999 

Customer 
TR.A.NSPORTATION OFFICER 
XVIII AIRBORNE CORPS AND FORT B 
BUILDING J-2050 
FORT BRAGG NC 28310 US 

Phone (H) 
Phone 

Total: 

Return To 
TRANSPORTATION OFFICER 
XVIII AIRBORNE CORPS ANTI FORT 
BUILDING J-2050 
FORT BRAGG NC 28310 US 

Needed 

Serial Number: C6523349 
Model ID: 700 

Warranty 
From (YIN) 

' 111111111111111111111' 1111 I 
RE00000754 

Repairman Proof Clean Test Target Pattern 

Gallery Tester Date Date Date Date Date 
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BARBER - M24 0006554 

Remington Test Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Centroidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6523349 
: A9r 2000 

THE: AVER.ll.GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - . 14 96 
~HE AVER.~GE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.1248 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI R.~DIOS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .194821 

THE fl.MR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.26 

~ENTROIDAL DISTANCES -· 

0 TD .322385 
1 TD ') 

.::... '266678 
1 TD 3 .549441 

TD 4 .443424 
TD C".' _, .352919 

I 2 
+ <----F'DA 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0006555 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

?OA TO CENTRO El: 
i.JIN R.~DIUS 

MEAN R.~DIUS 

IvJ.J:iX R.~D I US 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.322 

.453 
1.384 
2.592 
-.298 

.123 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

4 Apr- 2000 FILE: /Hpba5i c/AccurDc~/PDttern i ng/Ceni.erf i r-e}DH/(6523349 

CENT RFIRE PATTERN # 1 

POA 

1in. cir-c::I 

~I 

# OF SHOTS= 10 

HS= 2.33 
r •. _):=5== 4 . . 35 

<:3:3= -4' 79 

Zin. circle 

CEf\JTROID 

c i r--c I e 

# IN CIRCLE 

2 

.3 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0006556 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.l\CY TEST 

?.::.T~s::z:.; #: - 2 
?OZ:.. TC CE::NTROiu: 
MIN r<..'\DIUS 
MEAN Ri\DIUS 
M.F.X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CSNTROID Y 

.145 

.308 
l. 201 
2. 411 
-.032 

.142 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

4 Apr 2000 FILE: /Hpba::i i c I Accuroc~/Po ttern i ng/Center fire _Pott/C6523349 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN * 2 

POA 

1 i " ' 

# OF SHOTS= ·1 0 

HS= 1 . 96 

1,)5= 3' 98 

C3'.3= 4, 24 

Zin. circle 

CEf\lTROID 

cir-cle 

# II'-! CIRCLE 

3 

8 
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BARBER - M24 0006557 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

?~TT2RN #: = 3 _ 
?OA ~O C2NTROID: 
:•2l:N RJ;DIUS 
I•1EP..N RADIUS 
l·LL.X Ri:\.DIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

. 410 

.564 
1. 455 
2.792 
-.112 
-.394 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

4 Apr~ 2000 FILE:/Hpbo~ic/Accuroci/Potterning/Centerf ire_pou/C6523349 

C NTERFIRE PATT RN t 

1 i ..-. . 

# CIF SHCITS= 1 0 

H5= 3.21 

u:::.;= <:.:\. <:.:\5 

C3:3== 5 . .:==12 

21n. circle 

CENTROID 

c i ,~.::::I e 

:#= IN CIRCLE 

0 

3 

7 
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BARBER - M24 0006558 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST 

?OA TO C.C::NTROIQ: 
l•1IN RADIUS 
MSll.N RI\.DI\JS 
: 0L:'\X RZl.DIUS 
C2NTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.309 

.135 
1.175 
2.457 
-.122 
-.284 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

4 Apr' 2000 FILE : /Hp bao:. i c I Accur ac~/P o t tern i ng/C enter f i re _p att/C 6 52334 9 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN t 4 

POA 

1 in. 

# CIF SHCITS= 10 

HS= 

1.,.15= 

(3:3= 

4.27 

2.62 
4.27 

21n. circle 

CEf\JTROI D 

circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

1 

5 
7 
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BARBER - M24 0006559 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.I\CY TEST 

?.=-:~T2?,c•: #: 5 = 
?O.::. TO CSNTROID: 
:::IN R.I\DIUS 
MEAN R.I\DIUS 
Mfl,X RADIUS 
CENTROID X 
CENTROID Y 

.280 

.476 
1.087 
1. 7 65 
-.184 
- . 211 

REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

4 Apr' 2000 FILE : /Hp ba::. i c I Accur oc'::Jl"P o t tern i ng/C enter f i r'e _pot t/C 6 52334 9 

C NT RFIRE PATTERN * 5 

POA 

1 i ,-, . 

# OF SHOTS= 10 

HS= 

L,)5== 

2.23 

2.92 

3.~1 

21n. circle 

CENTROID 

circle 

# IN CIRCLE 

1 

5 
8 
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BARBER - M24 0006560 

r,~ fr) : 

(;;~t<.R.e.L 4ss'1 . 
. L--- f?J If. /( R. e. (_ 
l-- R. .c C. C: I °v <:..1(_ 
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~c..ope. Nss/' 
V ~C-op 12.. 

__ V, ~<!..6p R. f<, :.$ <) 
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· ~ ... r,· >-\ , ·s :If 

c_.- LC> o_s'·e...· r.. e. s > · 

<-- c l..J4~;;.·-r .'(' 
.,, 

_,,..;,-··. • .# 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

.... ' 

Irc::.n') : 

~roe~ /l.ss <j· 

V sl..:n7 ~W;vee.. g"T-"40,S_ 

... 

~ /J D -ru. s r!t6t..t:::. f3 "4 n- R~rc::.. ··· 
V l O (!,. /,( J1 u IS 

v fo> 4 ;e /{. e l. (!_ l... e. >4- f<. #J'(e~e;'-... . 

(./ {!_ 6 d>y {',,.. ,·,,, h' . :.: · ... : 

~ c;s r-t!.~ s C/'f-s e. 
~~up e C. 14-Se 

-- lJZ.,O""Y'L £ I 7 fl. Ts 

_ De;c..ol.jrrte11 -r /(,··.,..... . 

T12.r'y9 e..IZ.. 

t_ ~.4/:'e ry 0fe..dJf 
<:-- £e..r . 

•' - . . . :~ -

BARBER - M24 ~QQ606599 



BARBER - M24 0006561 
21 DAY TURN - ~OUND .· 

~ ' 

M~24 - ... 

CONTRACT# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&ENO. sERiAL No. Ct; s d-3' 3 v r 
··-·-----·LOG-IN-DATE-:-, -,--------+-1 D_A_TE_-:-. --i-,INIT--.-----

1 ! 

INSPECT & VERIFY: 

OP. # OP. NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 
I 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP I i 

B DRJLL·~-;.~··----····--··-------····--- ·-·---r--·~·---j· --. -----··-·· ·------
______ _:__ ___________ ..,..-------+-~-·-···----~---

C POLISH i 
--.i---~----~~-~---~~ ~~~~~·~~~~ ·-- ! i 

I I ::n;;!:! ______ ·---------li'--1--~-L .;).-. - t) ;i /.A_u 

575 

600 

605 CHECK BEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

= 615 ROLLMARK CALIBER r 
618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY ON FORCE 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 
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BARBER - M24 0006562 

----=~ 
0 
r
r-

(!) 
v 
(•) 
(•) 
Cli 

™lf) 
· .. o 
u 
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BARBER - M24 0006563 

M- 4 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

6 20 

625 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER - M24 0006564 

0 p. # OP. NAME 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

640 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced P~imers 

D) Optical Clearity of Scoye 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

DATE 

I I . -!). ·~ I /,/'"/ 
i f " 

. cl J / 
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BARBER - M24 0006565 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

' i 

!PULL #1 

!PULL #2 

!PULL #3 

!PULL #4 

PULL #5 

ITOTAL 

~VG. 

lPULL #1 

•PULL #2 

1'ULL #3 

PULL #4 

PULL #·5 

TOTAL 

AVG.-··-

····- .. PULL. #1 

- PULL #2 

PULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

2.50# 
INITIAL 

I} f) n 
/);- 1-::"'-. '/ 

/) .:;1-_ q 
°" 
/! t? 'l '-"' r __ -:;:. ,,....__ 

/i l\ I . -~ ~r-1..; ~ j 
/1' 1 x 
'.,{' .? u 
! 
f 

,....., 
! / f) 

1r -f7v 

1r '? 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

/1 n f\ 
:J . 1'. ,;--

4.00# 
INITIAL 

LI ·:J Ii //"";/··. 

' 
1--) _ L ·•-J ,? 

I "1 ( i:f J i7 --11 

~;,15 
4 !"'? -, . ? { 

-

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

/) !')a 

""-· )\ 

/] ,;/ ,./ 

,!\, !" "/~) . 

" /} tf h ' Jlr 
l 

r:J ':J 
:?.? 

'\ ·'? / 11-.t)O 
,. 

I 
t 

11 
+,, 

:_.:/' 

i n1 
( - ~ 

\) /r•'l 
·' _?r 

3. 00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

!& -7LJ 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

1 / / /) 3 . ..., . ! "'/ 
SERIAL NO. G ~ .. ?tf'"'" ·' _) l;r :5 

DATE i /.-- 9 . 9d 

TESTER c;d/ -_,..<,:...=+-----
1/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

·/:-i17 
1---x' ,?( 

il/(lf / 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN i# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

l/, /) 
:"::;-

t-1~ /'i <::/ • j 

:.r-1 {) 
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BARBER - M24 0006566 

~---

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6523348 
13 Nov 1990 

CENTRO I DAL DISTANCES . 

0 TO .29416 
1 TO 2 . 192588 
1 TO 3 .50163 
1 TO 4 .33051 
1 TO 5 .2?1426 

~ ... ~ ~:----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0586 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0866 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 10456? 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .8846 
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BARBER - M24 0006567 

·--··· .. --------------------------------------------. 
FILE: /PATTERNING .. ··CENTEFi:fif:E PATT/CG 52 33 ·H: 

CFNT~RFI~E PRTTE~N~ # 1 

F'OR 

3 i ri L:'."; i -- ,-. ! C 

* IN CIR ' 

.-- 1 l i 8 CEHTFOID + 

;._ === 
:l =? 0? 

2 :; 2 ? :3 

............ _ .. _ .. --~-------·--·~-----·-----------------·-·-·-·------------·-------.. ---

" r:::; EE T OF · 
H I f'lUf•l / 

r·; I MUM 

M I f·1Uf'1 :( 
CEtcTt':OID ".' 
CEHTROID Y 
POP TO CENTROID 1n.: 
t-i I !i F.' AD I U ::: 

E "REME SPREAD 
I t1Cri CI F.:CLE 

.. 
10 

-1.456 

'[1'39 
·"":•'? 7 

'".:...1 I 

.. 2'34 

.540 

1.461 
2.254 
i.707 

NL ~R IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
N ~BER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

-1. 165 
,-, -;; .-, 

= 1:1 ( ~ 

i-· .-, c:-- .. : .. ::.,._, 

• 26•:::1 
• 263 
. 370 
• 5•:'.:1:::: 
.742 

1. 219 
1. :::02 
1. 707 
1. :::74 

•:::1 
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0: '31 7 
- • 7'?.•:'.:1 

'4~:::i6 

.·1C i 
... , '~· .!. 

"921 
1:J27 

1. 7 i 6 

BARBER - M24 ~QQ906606 



BARBER - M24 0006568 

1--
1 t 2: rlo 'i l 9:3 0 

C~NTF~FI~E PATTERN~ 

1 1 tl ·::i 
'-

= ·-' 

F'OR 

3in = 10 

l ~~~ _ }: ~ !! .. ··-------

Pi2 I f'1UM 
f'll(iIMUf'l 
Hf"1 l MUPI 
f'1 l h I r·wr·1 
CE TPOID 
CEtHF.:O ID ·1 
POA TO CENTRO IL in.: 
f'1 I H R.Rii 1 U:'.: 

HORIZONTA~ SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 

H1 
1. >)'30 

-1. 229 
,. 972 

-1.15'3 
- • [130 

• 1 ::::4 
• 1:::: ::: 
. i 43 
. S95 

1. :392 

2. 1:31 
E T~EME SPREAD 2.644 
riUl·IEER If{ Or·jE I tlCH c I F:CLE 
NUMBER Ih TWO INCH CIRCLE 
NU~BER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

. ·~53 
-1. 14::: 

1. >::H4 
-1. 0:::7 

• 1 ·~17 
. ·~162 
• 12.::: 

• B46 
1. 222 
2. H'.11 
2. 1:::: 1 
2.:345 

2 
c::
·-' 
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CEt.JTF'.O ID * 

l "i.J23 

1 . 161 
2. i 01 
i. 6~i6 
2.224 
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CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ -~ __ , 

F'OR 

I r-i CI i::::: 

1 i !'! 3 

2in 8 

10 

2 - l 05 

- ·- - -
;:=:.,.::=:c:c~ 

';Her::. (BE T OF> 
MF: IMUM 

t·1A': I MUM 
MI ti i r·1UM 
CEMTPOID 

POA TO ENTROID in.: 

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VE~TICAL SPREAD 
EX REME SPREAD 
HUf'lBEF: T t·~ OtiE I r1CH 
HUt·1 BEF: I ~·~ T f·10 T MCH 
HUMBER 1 k! T HREE ' riCH ,, 

.. 
1 (1 

1.~~141 

-1. 067 

-.214 
- . 115 

.242 

.752 
1.386 
2. H18 
1. 781 
2.222 

CIF.'CLE = 
C:IPCLE 
CIRCLE 

'? 
.922 

- • ·::a:12 
. 79•3 

...,...,c:
- • ( f . .J 

-.095 
-.i:"H6 

• t1'36 
.266 
. 66E: 

1.204 
1. 7 24 
1.574 
2.~321 

Hi 
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2in i::-'ircle 

.225 

1 • ·~·.::::::; 

1. ::.::::2 
1. 567 

BARBER - M24 ~QQ606608 



BARBER - M24 0006570 

FD F: /PATTEP:NINGlCDHEftfifi'.:E PATT..:C6 52 33 4::: 

CFNTERFIR~ PATTERN~ # 4 

F'OR 

21n circ e 

:3 in i::: i ·-- 1 e 

=lF Ir-) CI~'. 

1 

2_502 

2 = 2E;2 

---~- ------------- ---------------------------- --··----~------------------------------~ 

F TTEF:h i:f 

::::He-·:::: BE f OF 
i'lF! I f'1Uf'1 
MIHit·JUf'1 
MA:: I MUt·! 
H 1;If'1Ul-1 Y 

TP:'.OID 
CEt~TF-'.0 ID { 
PC TO CEfffROID 1 n .. : 
M :i. l , RA It I iY.C 
t·~EFi'~ F.:AD I u::;; 
MR RAD I u·_:; 
HORIZONTAL SPREHD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E TREME SPREAD 

.. 
U:l 

1. 25'3 
-i.243 

1. 110 
-1. 152 

. 126 
• 41::: 
• 42'3l 

1.i:ns 
i,. 535 

2.262 
2. 6(16 

H ViIEf<: Ir, T~·lO Ir«CH ·=IF::CLE ::: 
t ~ U f'1 E: E P I f·i T H k: E E I N C H C I P 1:: L E = 

1. 122 
- i. 3:;::;3 

1. •=10? 
-1.255 

,. 53~3 
• 22::: 

• 423 
• •:;.54 

1. 40:::: 
2 ;o 502 
2.262 
2. 5,:16 

t:" 

·-' 
'3 
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1 • :.:.c~2 
-- 1 . =·:::; ~:.' 

-i.042 
.. 45(1 

"5'j2 

2,._.•-l6. 
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CFNT~RFIRE FATTLRN~ 

i 

F'C:iR 

1.?c:tl 

2 = ::::, ;=:: l 

! __ ·-~- ----· -

POR TO C~ TRGID ·~ 

f'1 It·~ ~:Ali l_, ::; 

ME RF1I:i ·:: 
M"i RAD:us 
HORIZON AL SP EAD 

EViE ,:;;PG·ERD 

·=: f·{ E It·~ C ~ 
l ; ' T i·l Ci I ti C H C I F: C L E 

THREE I HC~ '-I RCLE 

10 
1.517 

- 1 • Ot«3 
1. 0::::3 

"045 
• >] 1 1 
.046 

1. s::::s 

1.741 
2. ::::::: 1 

1. 3 :.;9 
-.9~~1(1 

1. >:'.n:17 
-.7::::4 
-. 124 

• 12''.'t 

• ::: (i 1 
1, 402 

1.741 
2.471 

0 
( 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

* 5 

TF'.OI[ .,,_ 

1 " 

1" ·:-.4 
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